Dr. Einterz noted the written report that was circulated and asked if there were any 

questions. 

Attorney Reilander asked about where the money came from for the Maternal Infant 

Health Conference for birth equity. Dr. Beidinger stated that twelve thousand Dollars 

($12,000.00) came from grants 

Attorney Reilander asked about COVID-19 and whether there is still a need for testing 

sites. Dr. Einterz stated that the DoH CHWs perform social needs assessment, and in the context 

of those assessments offer home test kits to community members.